



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ITA 526/2024**

**PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME
TAX -CENTRAL -1**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ruchir Bhatia, SSC with Mr.
Anant Mann, JSC with Mr. Pratyaksh
Gupta, JSC

versus

SHIV NARESH SPORTS PVT. LTD.

....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ved Jain, Mr. N. Kantoor and Ms.
Soniya Dodeja, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

12.02.2025

%

1. Mr. Ved Jain, learned counsel appears on behalf of the respondent and prays for a week's time to file his *vakalatnama*.
2. Time as prayed for is granted.
3. List on 01.04.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2025/j