



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ITA 526/2024 & CM APPL. 60937/2024**

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX -CENTRAL -1

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ruchir Bhatia, SSC with
Mr. Anant Mann and Mr. P. Gupta,
JSCs & Ms. Lopamudra Mahapatra,
Advs.

versus

SHIV NARESH SPORTS PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ved Jain, Mr. Nischay Kantoor,
Ms. Soniya Dodeja & Mr. Sarthak
Abrol, Advs

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

In view of the adjournment slip moved by the appellant, the matter
stands adjourned to 15.09.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

APRIL 28, 2026

kk